OPERATOR: License #: 32448

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1092945

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

Titan Resources Limited

API No. 15 -

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

15-171-20797-00-00

Name: If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: PO BOX 923 Spot Description: SE NW SW
Address 2: Mﬂz M\Siv\ Sec. 31 Twp. 195 r32 D East @ West
City: JENKS State: OK Zip: 74037 +70972377 39-215 Feet from D North / @ South L.|ne of Sectllon
Contact percon: _Kevin D. Creedon Feet from D East / @ West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918 ) 298-1811 [ JNE [ JNw [ ]sE [O]sw
County: Scott
Lease Name: DIRKS Well #: E2
Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:
D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.6250 Set at: 265 Cemented with: _ 175 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 4810 Cemented with: 240 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Elevation: 2931 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 4820 peTD: 4750 Anhydrite Depth: 2192
(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): (e
As per KCC instructions.
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Roger Pearson, Pearson Petroleum ConSUIting
Address: 612 N. Clay Ave. City: Liberal State: KS Zip: 67901 +
Phone: (620 ) 629-1565
Plugging Contractor License # 8438 Name: POSt & Mastin Well Service, Inc.
Address 1: PO BOX 297 Address 2:
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 + Eziglf

Phone: (620 ) 276-3442

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1092945

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (ntenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

. 32448
OPERATOR: License #
Titan Resources Limited

Name:

Address 1: PO BOX 923

Address 2:

City: JENKS State: OK Zip: 74037 +@§77
Contact Person: Kevin D. Creedon

Phone: (918 1298-1811 Fax: (918 ) 298-1801

Email Address: _Kcreedon@titanrl.com

Well Location:

Mgﬂ% sec3t Twp. 19 g R 32 [ ] EastH] west
County: Scott
Lease Name: DIRKS Well #: E2

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Dorene Anderson, Trustee of the Harry H. Dirks Irrevocable Trust dated 9-25-06

Name:

Address 1: 414 N. Washington

Address 2:

City: Lindsborg State: KS Zip: 67456 +

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Resources Limited

August 28, 2012

Dorene Anderson, Trustee of the
Harry H. Dirks Irrevocable Trust
Dated 9-25-06
414 N. Washington
Lindsborg, KS 67456

RE: Dirks ‘E’ #1 & Dirks ‘E’ #2
Section 31-195-32W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Anderson,

Titan Resources, Limited, as Operator, hereby notifies you, as the surface owner, that
Titan will be plugging both of the above referenced wells in the near future.

In accordance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), Titan has
included a copy of both Well Plugging Applications, prior Intent to Drill, and Plat, for your
reference and as required by the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned below. Titan’s address
and phone numbers are listed on the letterhead. Email address is kcreedon@titanrl.com.

Sincerely,

TITAN RESOURCES, LIMITED

A

Kevin D. Creedon

President RECEIVED
AUG 31 201

cc: Roger Pearson

Pearson Petroleum Consulting KCC W’CHITA

PO Box 923 « Jenks, Oklahoma 74037-0923 » Phone (918) 298-1811 « Fax: (918) 298-1801
Email: admin@titanrl.com
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

(see rules on reverse side)

.
-

Starting Date ... Septenber. .26,..1385.......cceevvnenns API Number 15— /7 / - 020, So A
month day year  Eamt
OPERATOR: License # ........... BAAT oot C.5/2.8W..SW Sec..3L. Twp..19.. s, Rg..32.... _XWest
Name ..... Cities. Service 0il . & Gas. Cor;nration ................... 1680.....cccnennn. Ft. from South Line of Section
Address... 3245, NW.B38th.Street ..o 4620 .ccciiernannnnns Ft. from East Line of Section
citysmeezip ..Qklahoma . City, . .QK...73112.............. (Note: Locate well on Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person. ..... Raymand. Hui.oooi ,
Phone...... (405)..949=4432 ... Nearest lease or unit boundary line ...... 660 cccviiiienen. feet
CONTRACTOR: License # .......786Q.......ococoniiiiii, County... .Scoi:i.:. ............................................
Name .....Jonson Prilling. Company,.. InC........ Lease Name... Dirks.."E"............ Well #....2..c......
Citylstate ... OkJahama, .City, . Oklahama.............. Ground surface elevation ........ Est...2945........ feet MSL
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Domestic well within 330 feet: —Yes X _no
X oil __SWD X Infield X_ Mud Rotary Municipal well within one mile: —yes X no
X Gas . ¥ —_Pool Ext.  ___ Air Rotary Surface pipe by Alternate: y_Lz__'___
—-OWWO  __ Exp! — Wildcat — Cable Depth to bottom of fresh water....Egt ;- @200 -« oveeeerene.
If OWWO: old well info as follows: Depth to bottom of usable water ..... . X T
T R I Surface pipe planned to be set....... L7795,
WDl NAIGE « .. evenvesenannrnrnnenenraneseeseneensntonssnsnssnsnaneasns _ Projected Total Depth .......... 5.20.0feet
Comp Date ... evueeeennennss 0Old Toual DepthEXPECtEd. ProducingFormations. Chase, Lansing/KC,..Mississippi.....
I certify that well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et seq., plus eventually plugging hole C s?eclﬂcauons. M #OA'&
cementing will be done immediately upon production casj .
Date ....9=18=85..... Signature of Operator or Agent .....[. YL JIEFFTT Title. . Accountlng. Control Anal
For KCC Use:
Conductor Pipe Required ................ feet; Minimum Surface Pipe Required ............ Ry S feet pfr Alt. 1 2 '
This Authorization Expires........ BT E. Approved By ... o ST TN L T e
CARD MUST BE TYPED NOTICE OF Sl'ﬁ‘m"'rﬁ‘ﬁ‘c‘iw TO
(sce rules on reverse side) DRILL CARD MUST BE SIGNED
Starting Date: ... JUL1Y .9, 1985 .
rting Date: Y. QlIH PRI E IR API Number 15- /7/__20‘2?3
OPERATOR: Licemse # .......... 2447......... CSW...SW Sec 31 o e
| L : AR . oW, 31. Twp. .19
Name .. CiLi€S. Sexvice Qil. & .Gas. Corp..... .. Gsionl " 660" FSL 6607 P 32 B Wen
adoress .. 3242 NALS8ER Stxeet... . 660....... ~ Ft North from Southeast Corner of Secti
cuysmezip ... Qklaboma. City,. QK. 73112 .4620 . . Ft West from Soutbe-stk Cormer of Gec(m
Comtact Person . BRAYTOORA. BRQL ... .. ... (Note:  Locate well on Section Plat “mﬂ‘r).“ Section
Phomne ... (405.) . 949'4 342 ................................ ) Nearest lease or unit boundary line ...... 650 .......... feet
CONTRACTOR: Licemse # .....7800...................... County...Scotb..oooov T i
Name ... JODNSON. Drilling. Co... Zues........... Lease N Dirke mgw e
st Oklahoma City, OK ame ........ JEN L well# ..... 1
ty/State .. NONACARAIG L LLY LR ) TR lmﬁcwdlwhhinmfw: D yes @ no
.we" Drilled For: ~ Well Class: Type Equipment: Municipalwell withinomemile: [Jyes [ no
§g on U Swd _ Infield K Mued Rotary
§ Gas C . Pool Ext. ) Air Rotary Depth to Bottom of fresh water Es'w 1200
- Wildeat s ORIV, LIS feet
e v oo — 0 Catie Lomest usable water formation .. ESt,. PRITHAD. ... ... .
: old weil nfo as follows: Depth to Bottom of usble water Esit==230.. /900 feet
Lt L P T I T
................. SurfacepipebyAlternate: 1 [} 2 g
:’ell Nl_::ne ...................................................... Surface pipctobe set  ............. 775, ... feet
ompDate ............... Old Total Depth  ................. Conductor pipe if any requived ...
Projected Total Depth ............ :: 50' ........... feet Ground surface elevation . ..... ESt'2945 ........ fo ““M&e.
Projected Formation at TD ... ..., - -SS1SS1pplan This A ; " """ eet MSL
. Chase Ung./KCMlSS is Authorization Expires ........ L2888 .0.........
Fpected Producing Formations .71 :7775 foimR et SRR - Approved By .....oon....... RS ... L :

Aol
AUG 31 2012
KCC WICHITA
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Pro-Stake LLC AUG 31 2012

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking .
A P.O. Box 2324 KCC WICHITA —L__’Jl

Garden City, Kansas 67846

m022511s . 9219
T Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 e
Cell: (620) 272-1499
Titan Resources Dirks E #2
OPERATOR LEASE NAME

Scott County, KS 31 19s 32w 1650’ FSL — 990° FWL

COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT
SCALE: l” =10009 N GR. ELEVATION: l?}—QI

th

DATE: . Feb.25 , 2011 Directions: From the center of Scott City, Ks at the
mEasurep Y. Ben R. intersection of Hwy 96 & Hwy 83 — Now go 9 miles South on
DRAWN BY: Luke R. Hwy 83 to the SW corner of section 31-19s-32w — Now go 0.1

mile East on Rd 60 to ingress stake North into — Now go 0.1 mile
North on lease rd to ingress stake N-NE into — Now go approx.
800’ N-NE though wheat stubble — Now go approx. 300° N-NE

avTHORIZED BY:__Janice H.

This drawing doesl;ot constitute a monumented survey though milo stubble into staked location.
land ey p . . L .
& SHrve , Final ingress must be verified with land owner or
This drawing is for construction ses o
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Conservation Division ekl A
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 07, 2012

Kevin D. Creedon

Titan Resources Limited
PO BOX 923

JENKS, OK 74037-0923

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-171-20797-00-00
DIRKS E 2
SW/4 Sec.31-19S-32W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Kevin D. Creedon:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal,
form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central
office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed
plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R.
82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not
include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This
notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal
rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after March 06, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 1

(620) 225-8888



	perfbridgeplug: 

	plugmethod: As per KCC instructions.
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	ocity: JENKS
	oname: Titan Resources Limited
	oaddr1: PO BOX 923
	oaddr2: 
	oarea: 918
	elevation: 2931
	comprepaddress: 612 N. Clay Ave.
	compreparea: 620
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 297
	pluggercity: GARDEN CITY
	pluggerarea: 620
	sigdate: 
	welltype: OIL
	ocontact: Kevin D. Creedon
	ophone: 298-1811
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	comprepphone: 629-1565
	pluggerphone: 276-3442
	olicense: 32448
	conductorcasingsize: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.6250
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	swdpermit: 
	pluggerlicense: 8438
	wllogattached: Off
	plugdate: 
	ostate: OK
	td: 4820
	ozip: 74037
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 265
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4810
	pbtd: 4750
	comprepname: Roger Pearson, Pearson Petroleum Consulting
	ozip4: 0923
	enhrpermit: 
	csgleakloc: -
	aco1filed: Yes
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	comprepcity: Liberal
	Subdivision3: SE
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 1675
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 984
	pluggername: Post & Mastin Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress2: 
	API: 15-171-20797-00-00
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Corner: SW
	County: Scott
	lname: DIRKS
	anhydrite: 2192
	SpotDescription: SE NW SW
	Section: 31
	Township: 19
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1EastWestFromReference: West
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingcement: 175
	productioncasingcement: 240
	comprepstate: KS
	pluggerstate: KS
	origcompdt: 
	othertype: 
	Range: 32
	gswpermit: 
	comprepzip: 67901
	pluggerzip: 67846
	RangeDirection: West
	wellnumber: E 2
	comprepzip_four: 
	pluggerzip4: 0297
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Kevin D. Creedon
	ContactPhoneArea: 918
	ContactPhoneNumber: 298-1811
	ContactFaxArea: 918
	ContactFaxNumer: 298-1801
	ContactEmailAddress: kcreedon@titanrl.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: Dorene Anderson, Trustee of the Harry H. Dirks Irrevocable Trust dated 9-25-06
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 414 N. Washington
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Lindsborg
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67456
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


